CERX

Confederation of European
Probation

—EUROPRIS=

PROMOTING PROFESSIONAL PRISON PRACTICE

Workshop on Domestic Violence in prison and probation
Wednesday 15t and Thursday 2" December 2021
Venue: Irish College Leuven, Belgium
Programme

Wednesday 1°* December

09.00-09.30

09.30-09.45

09.45-10.30

10.30-11.15

11.15-11.45

11.45-12.30

12.30-12.45

12.45-13.45

13.45-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.45

16.45-17.00

17.30-19.00

Registration

Opening

Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP), Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris) and Mrs. Sarah Henfrey (expert

group chair)

Overview of Domestic violence in Europe
Mrs. Alessandra Pauncz, Executive Director, Work with Perpetrators (WWPEN)

Evaluation of treatment programs for Domestic Violence offenders
Mrs. Sarah Henfrey, Forensic Psychologist Insights group, HMPPS, United Kingdom

Coffee break

The use of Virtual Reality technology for Domestic Violence cases

Mr. Fredrik Olausson and Mr. David Ivarsson, Swedish Prison and Probation Service, Sweden

Introduction to the workshop sessions
Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP) and Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris)

Lunch

Workshop sessions (chaired by the expert group members)
Workshop A: Preventative interventions with unadjudicated perpetrators

Dr. Geraldine O’Hare, Director of Rehabilitation, Probation Board for Northern Ireland
Workshop B: Innovation in work with DV perpetrators during Covid (speaker name tbc)
Workshop C: Domestic Violence treatment programs (speaker name tbc)

Coffee break

Workshop sessions repeated
Workshop A: Preventative interventions with unadjudicated perpetrators

Dr. Geraldine O’Hare, Director of Rehabilitation, Probation Board for Northern Ireland
Workshop B: Innovation in work with DV perpetrators during Covid (speaker name tbc)
Workshop C: Domestic Violence treatment programs (speaker name tbc)

Closing of day 1
Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP)

Joint reception at the Irish College

Supported by the Justice
Programme of the European Union



CEP/ = U o PRI s=

PROMOTING PROFESSIONAL PRISON PRACTICE

Confederation of European
Probation

Thursday 2" December

09.30-09.35

09.35-10.00

10.00-10.45

10.45-11.15

11.15-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30

Welcome to day 2
Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris)

Feedback from the workshops
Workshop chairs

Sentencers (judges/prosecutors) and Domestic Violence cases

Mirs. Veerle Cielen / Eerste substituut-procureur des Konings / Sectieverantwoordelijke
Jeugd en Gezin / Parket Limburg, Belgium

Coffee break

Multi agency cooperation for Domestic Violence cases
Mrs. Sabrina Reggers, Family Justice Center Limburg, Belgium

Summary and closing
Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP), Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris) and Mrs. Sarah Henfrey (expert

group chair)

Lunch box to take away

Supported by the Justice
Programme of the European Union



