



Workshop on Domestic Violence in prison and probation

Wednesday 1st and Thursday 2nd December 2021

Venue: Irish College Leuven, Belgium

Programme

Wednesday 1 st December	
09.00-09.30	Registration
09.30-09.45	Opening Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP), Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris) and Mrs. Sarah Henfrey (expert group chair)
09.45-10.30	Overview of Domestic violence in Europe Mrs. Alessandra Pauncz, Executive Director, Work with Perpetrators (WWPEN)
10.30-11.15	Evaluation of treatment programs for Domestic Violence offenders Mrs. Sarah Henfrey, Forensic Psychologist Insights group, HMPPS, United Kingdom
11.15 -11.45	Coffee break
11.45 -12.30	The use of Virtual Reality technology for Domestic Violence cases Mr. Fredrik Olausson and Mr. David Ivarsson, Swedish Prison and Probation Service, Sweden
12.30-12.45	Introduction to the workshop sessions Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP) and Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris)
12.45-13.45	Lunch
13.45 -15.00	Workshop sessions (chaired by the expert group members) Workshop A: Preventative interventions with unadjudicated perpetrators Dr. Geraldine O'Hare, Director of Rehabilitation, Probation Board for Northern Ireland Workshop B: Innovation in work with DV perpetrators during Covid (speaker name tbc) Workshop C: Domestic Violence treatment programs (speaker name tbc)
15.00-15.30	Coffee break
15.30-16.45	Workshop sessions repeated Workshop A: Preventative interventions with unadjudicated perpetrators Dr. Geraldine O'Hare, Director of Rehabilitation, Probation Board for Northern Ireland Workshop B: Innovation in work with DV perpetrators during Covid (speaker name tbc) Workshop C: Domestic Violence treatment programs (speaker name tbc)
16.45-17.00	Closing of day 1 Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP)
17.30-19.00	Joint reception at the Irish College







Thursday 2nd December

09.30-09.35	Welcome to day 2 Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris)
09.35-10.00	Feedback from the workshops Workshop chairs
10.00-10.45	Sentencers (judges/prosecutors) and Domestic Violence cases Mrs. Veerle Cielen / Eerste substituut-procureur des Konings / Sectieverantwoordelijke Jeugd en Gezin / Parket Limburg, Belgium
10.45-11.15	Coffee break
11.15-12.00	Multi agency cooperation for Domestic Violence cases Mrs. Sabrina Reggers, Family Justice Center Limburg, Belgium
12.00-12.30	Summary and closing Mr. Willem van der Brugge (CEP), Mr. Gustav Tallving (EuroPris) and Mrs. Sarah Henfrey (expert group chair)
12.30	Lunch box to take away